s DEPARTMENT 24 - ANTIQUE FARM EQUIPMENT @
Superintendents - Barbara McMath (814) 542-2895 and Barry Anderson (814) 599-0146

1. Enter online at entries.huntingdoncountyfair.com or send completed Antique Farm Equipment Entry Form to the Fair Office

by July 1.

Nk

All equipment must be in working order.

All items must have a model year up to and including 1980.

Exhibits are to be authentic to be eligible for competition.

No reproductions allowed.

All drivers of tractors, equipment, and automobiles must have a valid drivers license. Drivers and riders must have a seat.
All lawn and garden tractor drivers ages 12-16 must have a completed form signed by parent or guardian for insurance pur-

poses. Forms are available at the museum.
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Due to limited space, there is no guarantee that vehicles will be inside.
The Huntingdon County Agricultural Association, Huntingdon County Fair, and the Huntingdon County Farm Museum are

not responsible for any damage to exhibits.

Ist
PREMIUMS $30

CLASS

01. Model Year 1900-1929
02. Model Year 1930-1939
03. Model Year 1940-1949

CLASS

01. Model Year 1900-1929
02. Model Year 1930-1939
03. Model Year 1940-1949

CLASS

01. Model Year 1900-1910
02. Model Year 1911-1920
03. Model Year 1921-1930

CLASS

01. Model Year 1900-1940
02. Model Year 1941-1950
03. Model Year 1951-1960

CLASS
01. Model Year 1900-1930
02. Model Year 1931-1940

3rd
$20

04.
05.
06.

04.
05.
06.

04.
05.

04.
05.

03.
04.

4th Sth
$15 $10

Section 1 - Diesel Tractors

Model Year 1950-1959
Model Year 1960-1969
Model Year 1970-1979

Section 2 - Gas Tractors

Model Year 1950-1959
Model Year 1960-1969
Model Year 1970-1979

Section 3 - Hit And Miss Gas Engines

Model Year 1931-1940
Model Year 1941-later

Section 4 - Garden Tractors

Model Year 1961-1970
Model Year 1971-1980

Section 5 - Cars And Trucks

Model Year 1941-1950
Model Year 1951-1960

Section 6 - Special Displays

1. Displays should provide historical interpretation of old-fashioned farm and homestead activities while demonstrating passion
and creativity that captures crowd interest. Examples include a rural milk tester’s car or a gas engine-powered corn sheller.

2. Displays may be entered in either operating or static class, not both.

3. Displays must be set up by 7 pm on Saturday, August 8 and remain on display until 8 p.m. on Saturday, August 10.

4. Incorporate primarily antique (50 years or older) items and only minimal modern/reproduction items to help share the dis-

play’s story.

5. Larger than 50 sq. ft. or needing indoor display area must be approved by department staff.

6. Items eligible for judging in other sections in this department may be individually entered in those classes, however, they will
remain on exhibit with the special display.

7. Operating class entries should be operated during at least 3 days of the fair. Static displays are not expected to operate.
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st 2nd 3rd 4th Sth 6th
$175  $160  $140  $120  $100  $80

CLASS
01. Operating
02. Static
Section 7 - Champions
CLASS
Grand Champion Antique Farm Equipment Rosette

Reserve Grand Champion Antique Farm Equipment Rosette
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Name

Antique Farm Equipment Entry Form

Enter online: entries.huntingdoncountyfair.com

Send or drop off completed entry form by July 1, 2024 to:

HUNTINGDON COUNTY

=

Fumiy Fon
T Hill Of Cooavsl Povsihoocias

Huntingdon County Fair, 10455 Fairgrounds Access Road, Huntingdon, PA 16652

Phone

Date

Street/Box

City

State Zip

Email

Signature

Dept.

Class Year

Make

Model

Engine Type

24

4 1953

International Harvester

Super MD

Diesel

101



