Department 24 - Antique Farm Equipment

Superintendents - Barbara McMath (814) 542-2895 and Barry Anderson (814) 599-0146

- 1. Enter online at entries.huntingdoncountyfair.com or send completed Antique Farm Equipment Entry Form to the Fair Office by July 1.
- 2. All equipment must be in working order.
- 3. All items must have a model year up to and including 1980.
- 4. Exhibits are to be authentic to be eligible for competition.
- 5. No reproductions allowed.
- 6. All drivers of tractors, equipment, and automobiles must have a valid drivers license. Drivers and riders must have a seat.
- 7. All lawn and garden tractor drivers ages 12-16 must have a completed form signed by parent or guardian for insurance purposes. Forms are available at the museum.
- 8. Due to limited space, there is no guarantee that vehicles will be inside.
- 9. The Huntingdon County Agricultural Association, Huntingdon County Fair, and the Huntingdon County Farm Museum are not responsible for any damage to exhibits.

	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th
PREMIUMS	\$30	\$25	\$20	\$15	\$10

Section 1 - Diesel Tractors

CLASS

01. Model Year 1900-1929	04. Model Year 1950-195
02. Model Year 1930-1939	05. Model Year 1960-196
03. Model Year 1940-1949	06. Model Year 1970-197

Section 2 - Gas Tractors

CLASS

01. Model Year 1900-1929	04. Model Year 1950-195
02. Model Year 1930-1939	05. Model Year 1960-196
03. Model Year 1940-1949	06. Model Year 1970-197

Section 3 - Hit And Miss Gas Engines

CLASS

01. Model Year 1900-1910	04. Model Year 1931-1940
02. Model Year 1911-1920	05. Model Year 1941-later
03. Model Year 1921-1930	

Section 4 - Garden Tractors

CLASS

01. Model Year 1900-1940	04. Model Year 1961-1970
02. Model Year 1941-1950	05. Model Year 1971-1980
03. Model Year 1951-1960	

Section 5 - Cars And Trucks

CLASS

01. Model Year 1900-1930	03. Model Year 1941-1950
02. Model Year 1931-1940	04. Model Year 1951-1960

Section 6 - Special Displays

- 1. Displays should provide historical interpretation of old-fashioned farm and homestead activities while demonstrating passion and creativity that captures crowd interest. Examples include a rural milk tester's car or a gas engine-powered corn sheller.
- 2. Displays may be entered in either operating or static class, not both.
- 3. Displays must be set up by 7 pm on Saturday, August 8 and remain on display until 8 p.m. on Saturday, August 10.
- 4. Incorporate primarily antique (50 years or older) items and only minimal modern/reproduction items to help share the display's story.
- 5. Larger than 50 sq. ft. or needing indoor display area must be approved by department staff.
- 6. Items eligible for judging in other sections in this department may be individually entered in those classes, however, they will remain on exhibit with the special display.
- 7. Operating class entries should be operated during at least 3 days of the fair. Static displays are not expected to operate.

 1st
 2nd
 3rd
 4th
 5th
 6th

 \$175
 \$160
 \$140
 \$120
 \$100
 \$80

 $\underline{\text{CLASS}}$

01. Operating

02. Static

Section 7 - Champions

CLASS

Grand Champion Antique Farm Equipment Rosette
Reserve Grand Champion Antique Farm Equipment Rosette



Name

Antique Farm Equipment Entry Form

Enter online: entries.huntingdoncountyfair.com



Date

Send or drop off completed entry form by July 1, 2024 to: Huntingdon County Fair, 10455 Fairgrounds Access Road, Huntingdon, PA 16652

Phone____

Street/Bo	x						
						_ StateZip _	
 Signature	;						
Dept.	Section	Class	Year	Make	Model	E	ngine Type
24	1	4	1953	International Harvester	Super MD		Diesel
	1	1					